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Latr No. GNFC-Children University[Exame/0000/01
To. (
Me. Ashok Projapat]
The Ragistcar (i/C.),
Subhash Chandrs Bose Shixan Seriul,
Sector - 20, Gandhinagar, Gujarat: 282021
mwaw-m»mmmw
Exam (CBT) for Childran's Univers
Dear Sir,
mm»meMMme#mmwiyh
conduct the onine compuler basec! Test (CBT).
We hereby submitling you commen cial proposal 55 per your requirement
Wumhnm”umimbfmm<

¢
Encl:
1
2. Terms & Condifions
St i J o OB
Ph : (02042) 247002 ‘Ganaivoegar - 352 365, 1 : (O7H) 06¥ LB
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| Prico (R)

518/

TEFMS & CONDITIONS

1

Al rates mentioned in the commercial section are exclusive of GST & other apploable
taxes =1 the fime of iwvoice. GST will ba charged 85 per the GST norms.
Billing Schedule & Payment Terms:

« 50%ofthe Totat Valve, of Pre- Activities

ofthe of e E: ;

Question Paper creation, & will be the of the
Pricen are for AS-IS solution. Efforts

Efforts for configuration will be covered in this price. Any
develoamen customization effort wil be estimated separately and charged extr.

Exam will be conducted in Singie or Multipie shiffs.

(MCocs's pariner hokls the m‘muuwmuw

materiis used during this
mmuwmmummhummm
payme .t as per the pravailing Income Tax Rules.

‘Al ban< charges, if any, shail be bome by Department. ,
andwerks, e b

Departmont shak provide for an authorky fo ach project/ work 1 sarvice provided by

work.
Depactnent shall support (n)Code In providing ell datw/ information necessary fer
@xecution of work assigned.
manu-uamummumumdmu
P
m-

Division of GNFC Lid. wilh

Ofea:
$10.: Narrnadan gor - 302 018 41 Fioos, Tower Ore, Rand IC, Zome 8, 304, 30 Fiock, GNEC info Toweer.
Wmﬁ.. ! Gujarat Inteemationsi #inance Tech CRy (GHFT CBY) -nn:n-u---hua—m
P (2840 21002 Gandhinager - 342 385, Ph : (G79) 8614
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SAURABH R. THAKKAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants

We have conducted and compieted Internal Audit of Children University

© during 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020. During our Audit, following books of

accounts have been verified by us.
3) Petty Cash Book
b) Bank Book
¢) Bank Reconciliation Stat nents
d) Trial Balance
) Other fPay ‘elated

.

Our Detailed Report for the saine is as under:
(2) Verification of Cash and Bark Payment Vouchers
We have verifled Cash anc mmlwmhﬁn

(2) Vertfication of Genersi Led et

We have verified posting of transactions as per Bank Book with the
General Ledger and fourd the same in order. However party wise
ledgers are not prepared ard are advised to prepare the same.

We have verified bank reconcilistion statement of Bank of india and
o) mudm-«sxmmumpm.

$9) Verification of Receipts & I'syment Acsount
We have verified Receipt 8. Payment Account for the period under audit

l.h Opp. Tedst Restaur 7, Nr, Reglonal Passport |
casnurabhthakkarggmati.com «

- 40058752 + E-mafl : ¢ 2 WWW.COS1TCD. Com
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54 $HIs 13,

s FRIRA w131 Gssil GURAA WAl 2UcR M- Assell sfand] el 2 seaunti vudl

diflvl : oe/ow/2020
@ - Rege yRafl),
Young ollos e 2z, As2e-20 2idlepRR AR we)

Wlellan siaaq dbil2s BPOL)-1 ARz 2iisllae a0l
(CSR) &8 »Id9ld 3. ¥,¢¢,29000/- A2 FAnqal Wiloset AR 520
2l 8, 6 Lyt da oilold,

Baeg-t 4R AL 52220 WAL Gl S G102 ottt oHize) )
Uidlan shiRad dBlEs (BPCL)-1 5UR2 lsflae Aeril-allell U
(CSR) &8 #ild 3. ¥,¢¢,2%000/-3Ue2 Hnadl Wind AR S

2udl 8, o¥ bd A s,
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ollold SHIS 2:

SRAA SHIS 2

X

(@ae [Aer gzl ddHid suRul AAARED 9 ®ad oidlddl |2
3. 10,11,U3,239/-<ll Ulez HAL 19, P4l G4l OlUoA.

Ram (ool gzl ddiid sFudHl ARl 44 e odigdl |2
3. 10,11,U9,239/-<dl ULz HAY 9, 6 A4 QUL 20 9.

S318: 1SC-7/CHU/EDN-30/2020/ 29,46y 3-4 £
G2 e sMazell 528,
oells oi-12, oll®l ua,
S WY HBdl lctet,
Stitfetanz,
2 £70¢/2620

sticflioraie

viias o MM

8 et Reuatell 1.29/09/202061 621t SHLS: U /AULOU/ARIE 7 UL AL/ 3 9C /W2
2 Ut 5AAU UEAY AL Al 29 /0€/ 20204 Aot ClLEot Order No:
Plangrent/202021/21920
Rae Rewdiell c1.ous10,/2020 ol sielaud ollu,

; UK (1) W diidt 52t Woad UN 2020-2024l UerHUAML A ol
aflh Raw Rewst sidsell ¢ (aus) uzsidl YRAREAME etey cilusi el Aogent M2 3
SU.¥%,22,000/- uib 3Mau uins s3As yasuella o oidla w2 y2uell 2enell uesiesll sauell wal
scttell afladl vy dl 2uvand Wl D,

EDN-3C H2ell st oot 12 ¥R 202029 wit steiiflal crdsil 2uves URBIR arel deel-q
ol wncusi A adl adl Hyfl woad Rlesort yRABTAR Nde> ga 3 10,31,49,530 /- d 3R
€3 53s wBlau: vl Uriaet smz vl WA Y2t ofl 281 M2 sl wWwad B,

MW (2) ol Aowet AMIAL Wt B AU Uocd) EDN-30 Hi it 2Doreu 3udell
3l optozell slarcigll 5AA suwien seud HEUHL wAct B, R et Rlogot YRR, itletoiz A wt
Dol W2 3. 10,91,4¢,530 /- 23 M ex sAs wB2UR @i dxtictor w2 el s yau 2su
U ssr M2 43l Ui 280 U siye srqnld WAK D, B U vl YRARAR AR yworoll
M AXAR U Uotl YUMAA il Any agoripiled] agais QERAA Aol wadet
Cotcteuzell MBAL 2y s2cuell 2R suoeell saael secion wiell Wik secuul WA d.

M Hettief ot UME Uy? 3¢t | MER el Hy? | wy .uldla AN 2020.
&letioll 52t Meell 261 | 2y W] $4 snde :u-e;]
Mofelotell 283 WM
A ? 5 3 B Sl ¥ 3 9
1 ;al:::eaﬂm ~Nil- { 3. 10,448,530/ 2. 10,59,109,530 /-
@k 3R Eaj?‘ls UBLAR cUw Aritcol 572 B W0 yau)

BuAsct YRAAGTAR Goet Bleant-(¥) ui YA [@AA AR 2020-21 o Aol Hye ude
Aot Yyt Reset yEaBlA, silleisz wa o i 23 10,19,49,539 /- ud sflal en
BAs BT A Aeteint guiz oA wsAly Y2 ol eni vuell Aol 2l wilBler HYy? saumi
WA B Ue eHell Yoaoll Wil s2foy Rauell wWRsA w2l Ruc ot ol w2 Rec
QA $2A, siklletorz wid Aaell el Gorell Rleget YRR, sitheisiz A sal 58 uila el
Qeuell 232
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G5t SR ozell 3usu o 48 Resdl Gol RA ME udelet 35 Bsmn

sactell secliell 233, sl HUElA Hol: 2020-24 off o b Regat yRa@, Alellotorz } gz
4Act AR Roua wsfel wil uzen Sllef 229, :
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%
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9.
€.
G,
10,

oy
%9,
12,
13.
9.

M.

1§,

i HYA e B2cltel udl wiaf F d adell vigiopusly LAETETR Y tlat U oy Qoo
SIRL AU et W] sgized Hallewl sauell 223

YWefet s w2 Yelediot R wielley U Wl eugiifla g e
sersuAU Mot 521l Acoll (208

U A A 2% Wz 2] Auy  audlavid ARl Usdl AN /UBYUA WA
Rendell Moteer2ql Yoo R usaAel s2cuqf 2291,

B HYA R e Ut vl A3 A@etett et A 203t scall 234,

U HUAA dlieall ey & M2 GUAN 59 wsid Adl. it 2éell 28m a wUE WRes?
BReuoll 229,

Awetl 3501 Baict s2¢mi W 2WRelle] YrAUBl Wetot sealef 23Q.

GlitsiHet 50Tl &2vuzdlel Hrdl W2 YRl st ws@s uddMial SOR Hwu eisey
slewd A 53 wa wu@sidled lBs Wyl Racaied 229

GUSIHAL BUIML . W.D. Re2jticioll FAUSUof Wein 5R¢liof 2331,

4R 502 U R 502 MNREGA Boan Wadl Az An QA Al 56 wal MNREGA el
&5 GuRand WA A 2wl Reudl ABELA ueuedl 233,

BB M2 wllet duteet s2atell asdlanct Ay Actt HFoNHE wllet duizet wINA sidadl
Qoust 580 iz el s2uell Aol 2B wA Wllet dleet iAol s1400A Yol saif we v
of AER wton 229,

A, dnt U valaze Qeutat, uf,ue{ Qiae el dydl 3 wnllot AUEooll Bliciseigel
WUl Qo A wdl gl wnane Aneld Qottell 233 2wat A selletzon Anaani R
Qclol weuat Al cbailiz wiudi udai %3dl Asug 59 Al 228

A stuedl Boeet dailz seedl cud @ AWttt mucllsag i HRAU UIAoU D2 UR YWt
Re foier Aol Ravorllell uislesls HUetAls] Yrctud Wietet sclief 2241,
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A8 WA A YRAFL W siusR 43 S2ell Hidtell ot flete] ell st iz ARsRAN
URel %L sReiloll 2390 .

YR M2 MR s¥e s Aol YRARA w=t Radlogauizell cpun stleudl yol sl

UL el Bs1 U2 83 GlikisIMel S0 12 HlRet YRR HL U 4ot Rttt
% Rectiott Yadui sor HYU s e AuR 58 van wcuRstAlael afladl/diBs
Hll Aelld ¥ wiusn wde el seladl secudll 238 aygui  YRaRAR

Aell 511 iRt RA@AR Avicltoll 233,
W sikell Goseet deiz 52l awd wd Aetio uMcllsR04 YR8 Aot G UA aw2uet
®e Slojre? AAwRoiwe Aayeallel] Hleels Yuelol Yrdud une scllell 239,

HeR wil Ag ugidla ay, 2020-24 Rl HyR 2A wuPe Poruguiel Adx oz HER
&3 Guizatell 233,

HiRfl dotz - o¢ (H3yc)
HYA AER - 2202 - WM Ragy U21ue? - 03 - YRR ua 622 Rag
102 - YRaflANWA va12t - oc - S Aet-30 - YRR} Pretog uA Al Rata
@adma ¢®2 UER - 2202 - 03- 102 -0¢ Qb el - 11802¢)
oAl UR Miot. Rassley AW AR, \
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G Ra sBaz-Al 534,
aAitllatorz

Rauoll w@sidls0, uee 533, w3l steleltdl secy U3 (@ cAscni)
Beet AN uRsidlsl, Aitlletorz
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FINANCIAL YEAR -- 2020-21
EDN-30- CHILDREN UNIVERSITY, GANDHINAGAR

GRANT ALLOTMENT ORDER
STATEMENT SHOWING DETAlLS OF CHEQUES TO BE4SSUED
IN FAVOUR OF UNIVERSITY

BT e e ST ey
Bank Details *I, UNIVERSITY (Party) DETAILS f

P_ Gt S e S AP B3 s MO IR s e i e s

{ i l 2

| Add Party Details | CHILDREN uwvaasm GANDHINAGAR |

AMOUNT (Rs.) '

it

CRER O S L A{

i

| BUALAS A E S o 1 {

' | REGISTRAR, CHILDREN UNIVERSITY e y
i ’

I EANOMAGAS [

Bal]l_t Brancb_lggme BANK OF IND!_I-\__.___ T 2 Rt s el ,

| Bank Account No { 202010110017834 ;I . ;

| 5.

[ IFsc cope ___ [BKiDoooz0z0 T T T a s |

| PAN Number | AAAICO797N 7. }

P e s s S R B R o 2 '

| | TAN Number AHMC036908 f |‘

] E Manl Id ! info. cugujarat@gmail com J ‘

’ Modile Number | 9978407754 i ’

L Seseseivas RS s ARG S B _4

10,11,57,637/- 7,637/-_|
Hundred Thirty Seven |

P st

COMIVIISSIONER OF HIGHER EDUCATION,
GANDHINAGAR
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EDN-30 YRARABAML otct oiltistitsll Dagotl woctd Qe Cewat w2t agidla ayd. 2020-24
e Aol siusi Wl oz s3c 25160 Rotct edlad usts

3l Bleget YRARTE, sl
U | YR afEe A5l 4Qc sl @Qote | §et /U Hy? 52 28H 1
Ay £ |
q Repairirg - Civil Work/ RCC Work /Out Side 85,25,000/- 85,25,000/~
2 Plumbing & Drainage 43,1%,000/- 13,1¥,000/-
3 Electric Work ¥2,8¢,000/- ¥R,8¢,000/-
¥ Doors & Windows Grills & Ventilations R¥,(4,000/- 2¥,£4,000/-
Y Pathways / Flooring & Wall Tiling 21,34,000/- 22,34,000/-
[ Paint & Polish 1¥,25,000/- 1%,25,000/-
) Interior & Furniture Work 1,¥8,2¢,000/- K,%8,20,000/~
- G Outdoor Garden & Lighting 9,00,000/- 3,00,000/-
5 Temporary Construction 1,¥¢,43,000/- 9,%¢,43,000/-
0 Construction(MASONARY ~ &  FLOORING} | 1)$9,¥¥,350- 1)59,%¥%,350/-
Ground i) First Fl
{HGreund Hoce(®) Hirst Floon i) 1,45,¥¥0/- ii) 1,45,¥%0/-
Regat
19 1)¢Y4,8%,000/- 1)€Y, 11,000/~
YRR, | aec work(i)round Floor i) First Floor ) - s
il) 1,%¢,200/- i) 4,%¢,200/-
atielletorz :
® 1)26,44,0¢0/- 1)25,14,0¢0/~
Plaster Work (i)Ground Fioor (ii) First Floor
il) 42,629/~ it) 4,629/~
13 Plumbing & Drainage 2¢,30,¥00/- R€,30,%00/~
W i)¥2,45,500/- 1)¥2,16,500/-
Electrical Work()Ground Floar (1i) First Fioor
i) 8¢,630/- il) 9¢,630/~
w Doors & Windows Grills & Ventilations | 114,293,007/~ 11¢,29,£00/-
(iGround Floor (i First Floor ii} 38,040/~ i) 39,040/~
N
s i 1)4¢,28,€00/- 1)1¢,28,£00/-
Paint & Polish{i)Ground Flaor {ii) First Floor
. i} 38,000/~ i} 38,080/~
19 Interior & Furniture Work(i)Ground Floor (i) | 12,22,00,000/- | 1),22,00,000/-
- First Floor i) 3,00,000/- i) 3,00,000/-
U Outdoor Garden & Lighting 1,20,000/- Y,20,000/-
se | 10 1,48,52397 10,19,49,539/

G2 Qe sfazeAl 524,

atitlletorz
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Al ARal 1By dl. 2W/41/2020

slotd $3is 3: [ Eeuat gzt 4RARAAL st Afidad Wi AAgedl ez 435 3.
24 QM HAGL 89, 65 41 &AL 6oL,

S sHis 31 [l [Asuol g2l AL el ediEsd 1z DAl aies 43l -3
S AU WOLAL £9, 6% B4 Aaini wud 6,

SHUB: ISC-7/CHU/EON-30/2020/ £~ 100D

i s B0 Gea Rlag sPaesd 524,
: v 23 00T 2020 oclls oi-12, ol rua,
o SL ety MEel oLctet,
wnas of. M., AU,
U /1073020
dud cfiay
A B2 RSl .29/09/ 2030041 6214 SMis: IWE /UM TIC /W2
2. @A Roustot an 0% /10/,20200 st U §MI5: WS- ULOU 121 E- 1920
3. it 52l BUAWA UL AL 29 /07 202001 3ot ALt Order
Noplangrant/2020-21/21920
EEDEIETTT T

WU (1) HE AR fBet 53R AR UR 2030-20 2104 WELRUAML A odioket
aflh @aw Roust sactsedl ¢ (vus) uzsidl YRAFERAM allolls2e, aruzs0L, YRRt A WA
Hdoun HRQ Daren w2 3. O4,00,00,000/- b 32 win 8As Yool 2ausil u2sizsl
seuRll wal srcusll adlad) sigdl wucusd vide D,

W (2) ol EDN-30 utdell Bt el B UA 2020-29041 sl cdui ave
HIBR @ detiaaidt WAG WBRA Al 1x/0e/20%0 «l Assui ARt YA @A A
AclleoRny, RS, YR aw WA wIAGUN uBell sruidellell umael 3dl doia
YAAUTARM 12 IR siumwall QoA s Astt HBoll 2510ell (iozoll) 4yl vuvcuMi WA B,
AR w Aesmi ABc YEARA >ud NAged 54 3. 02,5¢,¢3,000/- Wh aRau & sds
AAARANAR A g a2 Y2uofl 28n HY? zeaunl WA B.

W (3) ol wiellaret tuvien Bilol GULA BRI e BON-30 i 2y et M2ell
38 sueeell el AR vy st Heaunl WA B R wottdl Roset YRAGTA, stitllwaiz A
B el W2 3. §1,00,000 /- Wb et Wsns ctive Y24 281 Gigw Rewdtsn o 01/10/202000
sl ouell 2ige st susivell Eotdl aul A Bnser WGl MWel®ct 2wy Dowent el -
Qan 28c ARARA AL1¥/0¢,2020 <l Assul sl sreasd WAA B, { Rell oot wvai
wAd B.) Bl Qo 2 W UASHI WRUA B, Wt SASN 2 w3 WA 250 uy Hy?
BRUML WA B. ¥ L2 WA YRARAR Blag Ronaien BUHM-4 WA MWDol 6R1c/ WA
WRUAA ollR YWolell AMIM AIAA AUl vlet HuotallA sl Axay Daetidlell @auis RERLYA
aviAlautdell Made @otcaizell B Wy st w2 Odtei sl nragll scuen vusll e

BICUML WA B,
83 Haette] wIM WG HyR B8R | U2 wuiwall My e uisla ad:
Sietiont 8% etell Ta3 | 2020-21 Wl g BHAA
Wefelatell 283 Mool 263
S S b % =
Rcsa yRaRS,
1 Wi 3. $1,00,000/- 3 $1,00,000/-
Alelletanz
(i3 e Asus cuw yauy
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alili AR Aol Rl

dl. ou/05 /029

el ARaAl H{Ea

dl. Ru/14/:00

Gusrt YAARAR Goet Sletr-(¥) Hi A BAA ¥ 2020-2 ot adell ¥z
2Acl Ao ol Reget YRR, etz wid stcllollsel, ¥HREH, YURIAURL UA
UREMA W2 3. §1,00,000/- b IR Ass el Yol ofl 254 el o Aefl 22ARA Wit 2ioy2
5N WA B, HER BMel Y5aQl Al 5AAn Rauell w@silal w2 Rad aneuni ollet w2t
Bectt QAN 339, aiellotore wid Asell eugi Gaucll st YRR, Aletorr A ysaol sdl
usly Aacll Aeuall 232, ;

G5t BAAA Yozell “3UsH WotA H$l Ratsdl Goll secn ME usjeler &5 3601
sncgll sacuell 23 HAAA vigelet AA: 202021 ol ¥ HE Reget YRR, tletanz A
Hyz udct 20 Reua viefelst WA W20 52clof 289
¥ Yt Aozell WA Rlat Rewdiett dl. 2¢/20/201% oll 63U 3uis: WW2/120¥/EW/W

dut Rag Qeldtett i 29/11/09¥ell 63Q sHis: Wwes12 ¥ /e ol A
= WA sRelall 2B,

2. L Aol odd dl. 04/22/2018 ol Asell sifeudl olu WA Aae Qowdt wt oL
RC/A/R01¥ oll sMis: Giw2/1R1%/cu v ol WRUAG MM ARA/YUAUL UAUR %
w seaell 23A. AUUR. e ciusid M2 AL ozutiell WY sl usd AR, ayui Gt
HyR #dcw 500 UG A8 UGl A witsiig 54 B2 Al A s 26 JRicte] 222 wUA A
siiefl 2R Hy? 28U 2R ASIAHL UAR Gl WL sAAHA 229,

2 ul Alyetell e aupwil YRAAREAR ¥Fdld usin, ARRaa ez yBo, QAL
(Special Repair to  Buikling) 0122 cacRu(GEaly), e Wwena of, «al oius
Ratad surAul daedion wil Any ol WA dlay ARa dm Al snuds
ettt Aol S0 M2 WaBsdl el 223

% YRAFA wa YA (as), subs Ao, Assdy, ydfbae, 2Dsx SnAa, ke &6y,
oo, WA, Walisett Mstellett B3 M2 W Awenoll Aizal aun (GuAN) s
ABA o3

4. YRaRi@ul vl ¥ Ad Hgdll Au/y3dR Au Aal wiusHA walRsdl suuasl 24,
Qe Guzilal i dar QB suAA wallia dirueddl 233

S Aotl d60 Ralet cUM. WAA URcllef YU Wit 52elo] 3.

U3 MR £¥s YAARA QDA slracuHl e Mol Malewl AR Wiae Wil
- sRellell 22 uMAUR WY ot 52U YRARERA wdell v e uzd Qauni wead wa

Aot 5 Goll 2otz URRARSA sun weumedl Ao yRafA 234,

HyR udet 2u Wl Y afAAR sincaedl 2231

. Aagetiell clatet 281 U25(80ML U wul scuall 228
0. B sul Hye seaui wea B A ¥ 3q we YRaflda elSlaell 3 rusa Alwetell 2ol
GuaA sclleAl 232 .

1% stdlad Wssy e W A RNa ol YRAREAA vauoeidl 2239,

1R, B &g A2 B acllollse, A8, YUIR AU AA AR Hewo WS ¥ Atezell HAAC (
B WA WA uAs ) fla A o 3 MR W sl 233, e ¥ A wHelsg
8212 ARl siota vauuedl 29
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AU AR+ 3} Boy

dl. ou/o0S /09

13,

1¥.

p i &

15.

19.

1c.

e

20.

Q1.

X2

R3,

dl. RW/94/0%0

YRARIA arat 2acifoaniall 23 836 susRR Aol 60l Yot: WAAN Secllell 233
R,

A YAl woatd sl Ul W B A eell aisirusla Rars Wl et o Rttt
AR vl gl stadl stzsl nalend saaie w3a,

AU HesRsllel st Rewdtell autelietvictell MaasAn wllet waklzg ua AR
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FINANCIAL YEAR - 2020-21

EDN-30- CHILDREN UNIVERSITY, GANDHINAGAR

GRANT ALLOTMENT ORDER
STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF CHEQUES TO BE ISSUED
IN FAVOUR OF UNIVERSITY
Bank Details UNIVERSITY (Party) DETAILS | AMOUNT (Rs.)
1 2 3
Add Party Details CHILDREN UNIVERSITY, GANDHINAGAR

REGISTRAR, CHILDREN UNIVERSITY,
| GANDHINAGAR
| Bank Branch Name BANK OF INDIA

- Party Name

RS A

| Bank Account No 202010110017834 |
{
| — Rs. 61,00,000/-
| IFSC CODE BKID0002020 : ’
| PAN Number AAAICO797N [
I~ i
TAN Number AHMCO03690B {
E-Mail Id info.cugujarat@gmail.com
LModlle Number 9978407764
TOTAL:- Rs. 61,00,000/-
| (Rupees Sixty One Lacs only) .
L vk 1
ADDITION Mfssnonzn,
COMMISSIONER OF HIGHER EDUCATION,
GANDHINAGAR
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FINANCIAL YEAR - 2020-2021
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dl. RW/14/:020

EDN-27- CHILDREN UNIVERSITY, GANDHINAGAR

GRANT ALLOTMENT ORDER NO:-3

STATMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF CHEQUES TO BE ISSUED

IN FAVOUR OF UNIVERSITY

Bank . . AMOUNT
Batits UNIVERSITY (Party) DETAILS (®s)
1 z 3

Add

Party CHILDREN UNIVERSITY, GANDHINAGAR

Detaits

Party REGISTRAR,CHILDREN UNIVERSITY,

Name GANDHINAGAR

Bank

branch |[BANK OF INDIA

Name

Bank

Account |202010110017834

No 40,00,000/-

IFSC

CODE BKID0002020

PAN

Ninihos AAAJC0797N

TAN | AHMC03690B

Number

- ﬁiMaﬂ info.cugujarat@gmail.com

Modile | 9978407764

Number

TOTAL:- 40,00,000/-
(Rs. FOURRY LACS ONLY)

Additional Commissioner
Commissioner of Higher Education,
G.S,,Gandhinagar

Children Uni Girant

2014-15
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Details of Convocation Expense
SrNo |Date V No |Party Name Nature of Expense Amount
Home Furnishing Khes - shawl 10 600
Yogi Tailors Stiching 11 850
. i b Hamirbhai Lalaji Cleaning of ground 32175
Balaji Photo Framing Photo Framing 4000 58 625
Rshtriya Raksha University |Band 14 432
Bird Inc Certificate Folder 30397
Anand Farm & Nursery Flowers & pots 9610
Hamirbhai Lalaji Cleaning of ground 22 225
2 04.03.21| 331 |Ratan Electricals Cable for Cutting of grass 4250
Ratan Electricals Sanetize Tunnel Rent 3 800
Ambica Caterrors Lunch Service 15 803
Ambica Caterrors Lunch 168 263
Akshar World Travels Ticket Booking 13725 2 82 505
Adishwar Jewellers Silver Coin & Gold Medal 73 818
Flag Prining, Flag Stanf, Banner & y
3 08.03.21 | 336 |Krishana Offset Screen Printing Lamination 103512
Ravi Stationary Sanitizer & Momento 12 051
Arva Sationery Conference Folder & Ball Pen 27999 217380
Fortune Haveli Stay expense of Donar 13 746
TA Expense EC Member & GC Member 12114
Jade Blue Material Expense 18 875
; 1008281 390 Jade Blue Stiching 35 450
Mahakali Flowers Decoration 98 850
Printography System Pvt Lt{Certificate Printing Expense 16 184 195219
Shri Chamunda Light Light Decoration 80 000
Shri Narmani Decoration |Mandap Decoration 2 00 000
c 17.03.21 | 348 Shri Pooja Mand_ap DecoratfMandap Expense 3 54 000
Jalaram Decoration Lunch Mandap Expense 354 000
Jai Ambe Sound Loud Speaker 12 500
G Video Vision Videography Expense 148090| 1148590
6(24.03.21 | 360(Serenity Raid & Tailor Kurta & Koti 162720 162720
7| 3103.21 Petty Cash expense 37 689 37 689
Total Expense 2102728
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STHT Yf¥eRTuT / STEeRtor gt
d& !Jﬂ{: dRﬂl DEPOSIT CONFIRMATION / RENEWAL ADVICE
m Branch : GANDHINAGAR
Pmnkownﬂe Date ; 24-05-2021
M/S. CHILDREN UNIVERSITY Customer ID:120208181
CHILDREN UNIVERSITY SUBHASHCHAANDRA BOSE Account No :202045110027972
SHIKSHAN SANKUL SECOR-20 GANDHINAGAR Deposit Type :DBD
GANDHINAGAR (GJ), GUJARAT TOTAL INTEREST: 8031
; SUMIC/QLC  INT 0
Repayable To : AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY Nomination Regd : No
Deposit | Deposit | Rate | Deposit Amount | Maturity | Maturity Amount
Date toPargod vt (%) 0] INR Date INR
! (MM/DD) ! : ! :
20-05-2021 [~ 12/0 TR 158031

INR One Lakh Fifty Thousanhd Only

In the names of
CHILDREN UNIVERSITY

or1sed Signatories

**Matur1ty Value is subject to change on account of: payment of Tax Deducted
at Source(TDS) ,wherever. applicable.x*

**Penalty clause is applicable for premature withdrawal of deposit.

: QM%Y%L{ 31519 %—3{,0‘%3%9 %% 5%1 %T&%f\'@i@g 486'054! §YFo252dk6s 4444

HEAD OFFICE : Star House, C-5, “G” Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Phone : 022 - 6668 4444

ard 8689346

PoAT 7E YHATHa B 6 THE 1 TAH0T H & TRHA ITTH IFR & gfiaaar St ariten & w37 § H9 51 57

TEet 3799 THET ST ar=rer wiie =BT AT @ & gaT srafy ¥ fore aiaerar arie # watad S U9 E s |

e JORLeRT TT; AT BT TIEAAT & AT FAAT T GEAT 3 I T AL FTIAE |

ST T HTYS BT B 16 ST 3TUAT 16 T 1 9 AE) Rt ST, T8 AT R Hie a S B b T ¥ |

A TR SE STAT T 9= et 1fire 1 srraeaehar & o sl ©9 & 30 Yo7 & J1 &79 696 51 |

e STHTSBAT % SR G TR STHT B0 THT TEAe T F gof &4 & Tact ATt THRIT H GRaaadr § gt 3maia S5 $F i § FHar s |
STHTI B qROear & vae il aX STt 3a=1 3raier & forg e stroam Rt srafin @ sremafin de & woit w8 2 ofiy 78 st svse srafy &g g
ST AT WIS SCEH o ST 6 &, &bt |

za% arfafia, fmwmwmmmm%lwa%maﬁw%ﬁmw&m Tt it o=t skt F
qROEEaT & g STTEYOT B SITATT 39 | FHR BT THAT & | IRaeaar F e Y & [0 Tt Sy St St St S Wi S gwitad
(fexamst) sTERT |

6. WG 3T THOT I & HAHA H oA [SEpEes v d R smar® |

CONDITIONS :

1: Please let us have your renewal instruction at least two days before the maturity date, otherwise the receipt gets automatically rolled over
for a similar period at rates prevalent on the date of such auto renewal.

If the above auto-renewal needs to be changed now, please let us have your fresh instruction along with this advice.

The renewed receipt is subject to TDS unless you have submitted form 15G or 15H.

Should you require any advance against this deposit, please call on us personally, with this advice.

The Bank on request from the depositor may allow withdrawal of a term deposit before completion of the period of the deposit agreed
upon at the time of making the deposit. While prematurely closing a deposit, interest on the deposit for the period that it has remained
with the Bank will be paid at the rate apphcable to the period for which the deposit remained with the Bank or contracted rate of interest
whichever is lower.

In addition, the Bank can levy penalty, as applicable from time of time. Further, the Bank may disallow premature withdrawal of large
deposits held on entities other than individuals and HUFs. For Payment before maturity, all the joint account holders have the discharge
the Term Deposit Receipt.

6. In case of MIC, the interest is at discounted rate

-

SEE Sl

ahoD
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.**Pena1ty clause is applicable for premature withdrawal of deposit.

; STHT YfSERTuT / TeftentuT
os ?Hlﬁ' E‘Bﬂl DEPOSIT CONFIRMATION / RENFV;IATL ADVICE
C U Sireifsar Mor 7 Branch : GANDHINAGAR
pARenk ofdndia : Date : 24-05-2021
M/S. CHILDREN UNIVERSITY § Customer ID:120208181
CHILDREN UNIVERSITY SUBHASHCHAANDRA BOSE Account No :202045110027973
SHIKSHAN SANKUL SECOR-20 GANDHINAGAR Deposit Type :DBD
GANDHINAGAR (GJ), GUJARAT TOTAL INTEREST: 8031
‘ : 7 . MIC/QIC INT. 5
Repayable To : AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY Nomination Regd : No
Deposit | Deposit | Rate | Deposit Amount | Maturity | Maturity Amount
Date Lepte pqiadine Lo lag gl INR Date INR
i (MM/DD) | i 1 i
20-05-2021 | 12/0 Yl By et Byl 150000.00)20-05-2022! 158031.00

INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only

In the names of : o
CHILDREN UNIVERSITY EaRa e B India
B0 s

e e
N @qﬁjérised Sigmatories

¥4 ent of Tax Deducted

**Maturity Value is subject to change on account
at Source(TDS) ,wherever applicable.¥*x

et o | R el -5, 0o et ke e, 2 (30, e = 400t A FoaB /086 4aas

HEAD OFFICE : Star House, C-5, “G” Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Phone : 022 - 6668 4444

i 8689347

U

6.

o 7 AT % o i T ARR0T B B ATH AT IR EH TR B A H HH F FH R

T 7o TG ST STRTerT T ST TEeoT Td: & T araty 3 Rerg afoeraar ariior St sraferd St T aR & S |

f SoRfe T FAIHROT BT TEEHT 2 At PO T YT & H I T AR F |

ST T AT ZTNT TR 15 St STOTaT 15 T o1 Wl A& o ST, T8 Aot WS Wi TeHTHKdl & STeredi 2 |

ST SATORT S ST T O R ST T sasaear & at st B9 F $F YA P 6 g HOH B

S ST 3 SR T T STAT R T WEA AT 3 gut £ b Taet ATt ST St et § vaet SERa A 1 ST & Tar @ |
SHTIRT  GROeaT & Taet A O¥ st Saut srat 3 ferg fem strae et srafe e ST S # wwit 7 § 3 us s 5T e sty & @
TS ST AT HIAGWI ST S & T HH &, g |

T arfafia, o TR TR O AT SRSt T weAt & | Y & S ot o fg st aftan & s, freat At ast sERie #
ORI & O ITET H STTART 3 F S BT HAT & | AROwET § Teet G & e wft S st St Frardt s Wi wt st
(Fewamst) wTERT |

HTTH SR THTOT 9 6 HHel | A7 fewprsee o d frsmar g |

CONDITIONS :

1.

ot

Please let us have your renewal instruction at least two days before the maturity date, otherwise the receipt gets automatically rolled over

for a similar period at rates prevalent on the date of such auto renewal. :

If the above auto-renewal needs to be changed now, please let us have your fresh instruction along with this advice.

The renewed receipt is subject to TDS unless you have submitted form 15G or 15H.

Should you require any advance against this deposit, please call on us personally, with this advice.

The Bank on request from the depositor may allow withdrawal of a term deposit before completion of the period of the deposit agreed

upon at the time of making the deposit. While prematurely closing a deposit, interest on the deposit for the period that it has remained

with the Bank will be paid at the rate applicable to the period for which the deposit remained with the Bank or contracted rate of interest
‘whichever is lower.

In addition, the Bank can levy penalty, as applicable from time of time. Further, the Bank may disallow premature withdrawal of large

deposits held on entities other than individuals and HUFs. For Payment before maturity, all the joint account holders have the discharge

the Term Deposit Receipt. :

In case of MIC, the interest is at discounted rate.
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0\5 lg dlodau DEPOSIT CONFIRMATION / RENEWAL ADVICE
m Branch : GANDHINAGAR
MNHK°NA#B Date : 24-05-2021
M/S. CHILDREN UNIVERSITY Customer ID:120208181
CHILDREN UNIVERSITY SUBHASHCHAANDRA BOSE Account No :202045110027974
SHIKSHAN SANKUL SECOR-20 GANDHINAGAR Deposit Type :DBD
GANDHINAGAR (GJ), GUJARAT TOTAL INTEREST: 8031
A SINILY D wr i Al &1 LA R
Repayable To : AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY Nomination Regd : No
Deposit | Deposit | Rate | Deposit Amount | Maturity | Maturity Amount
Date tePardod: e (%) INR Date INR
i (MM/DD) | \ H i
20-05-2021 1| 12/0 g o 150000.00!20-05-2022]} 158031.00

INR ©ne Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
e o
ndja . »
b
( &“’/X{

Aut‘);é? sed Signatories
o5 of Tax Deducted

In the names of il
CHILDREN UNIVERSITY g . { F'O;_'

¥**Maturity Value is subject to change on account of>
at Source(TDS) ,wherever applicable.? :
¥**¥Penalty clause 13 applicable for premature withdrawal of deposit.

s b Y 5 -8 O ol S L4 50, BATGANARE (OBGEH AWR ANy

HEAD OFFICE : Star House, C-5, “G” Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Phone : 022 - 6668 4444

i 8689348
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CONDITIONS :

s Please let us have your renewal instruction at least two days before the maturity date, otherwise the receipt gets automatically rolled over
for a similar period at rates prevalent on the date of such auto renewal.

If the above auto-renewal needs to be changed now, please let us have your fresh instruction along with this advice.

The renewed receipt is subject to TDS unless you have submitted form 15G or 15H.

Should you require any advance against this deposit, please call on us personally, with this advice.

The Bank on request from the depositor may allow withdrawal of a term deposit before completion of the period of the deposit agreed
upon at the time of making the deposit. While prematurely closing a deposit, interest on the deposit for the period that it has remained
with the Bank will be paid at the rate applicable to the period for which the deposit remained with the Bank or contracted rate of interest
whichever is lower.

In addition, the Bank can levy penalty, as applicable from time of time. Further, the Bank may disallow premature withdrawal of large
deposits held on entities other than individuals and HUFs. For Payment before maturity, all the joint account holders have the discharge
the Term Deposit Receipt.

6. In case of MIC, the interest is at discounted rate.

il

L I

o b wn
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wg&m‘ﬂr / ROt G

o vﬂ{r dlcsan DEPOSIT CONFIRMATION / RENEWAL ADVICE
m Branch : GANDHINAGAR
PA%?“'“'A!MS Date  : 24-05-2021
M/S. CHILDREN UNIVERSITY ; Customer 1D:120208181
CHILDREN UNIVERSITY SUBHASHCHAANDRA BOSE Account No :202045110027975
SHIKSHAN SANKUL SECOR-20 GANDHINAGAR Deposit Type :DBD
GANDHINAGAR (GJ), GUJARAT TOTAL INTEREST: 8031
: SOMIC/QIC  INT L ETg
Repayable To : AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY Nomination Regd : No
Deposit | Deposit | Rate | Deposit Amount | Maturity | Maturity Amount
Date LParyod v (%) 0 INR Date INR
i (MM/DD) | ' H ;
20-05-2021 ! 12/0 LGl oR) 150000.00!20-05-2022! 158031.00

INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only

In the names of : et
CHILDREN UNIVERSITY N For\Ban {Dnma

45
ed Signat

\ Aatbor or1es
**Maturity Value is subject to change oh account oi\paymeng/ﬁf Tax Deducted
at Source(TDS) ,wherever applicable.** Cnagat 2
**Penalty clauseée is applicable for premature withdrawal of deposit.
wurH shiera | O w5 -5 O fef) ek T e, St (G N E adbobt! Y028 38 44aa

HEAD OFFICE : Star House, C-5, “G” Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Phone : 022 - 6668 4444

L 8689349
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CONDITIONS :

1

A

Please let us have your renewal instruction at least two days before the maturity date, otherwise the receipt gets automatically rolled over
for a similar period at rates prevalent on the date of such auto renewal.

If the above auto-renewal needs to be changed now, please let us have your fresh instruction along with this advice.

The renewed receipt is subject to TDS unless you have submitted form 15G or 15H.

Should you require any advance against this deposit, please call on us personally, with this advice.

The Bank on request from the depositor may allow withdrawal of a term deposit before completion of the period of the deposit agreed
upon at the time of making the deposit. While prematurely closing a deposit, interest on the deposit for the period that it has remained
with the Bank will be paid at the rate apphcable to the period for which the deposit remained with the Bank or contracted rate of interest
whichever is lower.

In addition, the Bank can levy penalty, as applicable from time of time. Further, the Bank may disallow premature withdrawal of large
deposits held on entities other than individuals and HUFs. For Payment before maturity, all the joint account holders have the discharge
the Term Deposit Receipt.

In case of MIC, the interest is at discounted rate.
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") ,GEM Sanction Order
’\ cHeace Sanction No: 511687736913562

T Sanction Date: 06-Apr-2021

Sanction of the competent authority is hereby conveyed for incurring an expenditure of ameunt as under towards the cost of Purchase order/Contract
placed on the Seller for Supply of Goods/Services as per the contract for making payment to the Seller subject to deduction of TDS as applicable:

| Organisation Details Buyer Details
| ; Name: Rajeshvariba Jadeja
| Type: State Government Designation: Head Clerk
Ministry: Email ID: buyconi5.che.gj@gembuyer.in
Deparntment: Education Department Guijarat ‘ GSTIN:
Organisation Name: Commissionerate of Higher Education | Children’s University Shubhash Chandra Bose Shikshan Sankul
g i 5 = z 1 | " Sector - 20 Gandhinagar
Office Name: Childrens University Gandhinagar 1 Address: GANDHI NAGAR
S | GUJARAT - 382021
Financial Approval Detail
Designation of official providing Administration approval: registrar
IFD Concurrence / Competent Authority (HOD / Head of Office) Approval Required? NO
Budget availablity YES
r' Designation of official providing Financial approval: Deputy Account Officer
e ' ERIPa . |
| Seller Details
| Company Name: D.K.MOTOR BODY BUILDERS
Email ID: dkmotorbodybuilders@gmail.com
D.K.MOTOR BODY BUILDERS
Address: Gandhi Nagar
! GUJARAT - 382355
Product Details
i Ordered Price per Unit inclusive of all Total Price (inclusive of all
¥ 1 ltem Desciiption Model | Quantity | U™ | Duties and Taxes (in INR) Duties and Taxes (in INR))
|
Unbranded 2 Manual 4
| Steering Education Van 2K : pipces: R HS0040.0 2130000:0
Total Order Value (in INR) 2130000.0
Consignee Details
; 5
{ g Lot . . Delivery To Be
S.No | Consignee Item No. Quantity | Delivery Start After Completed By
Rajeshvariba Jadeja
| buycon15.che.gj@gembuyer.in
| Children's University Shubhash
| Chandra Bose Shikshan Unbranded 2 Manual Steering AGEONDq s
L Sankul Sector - 20 Education Van | L 06:Aprr2021 2140202 |
Gandhinagar | (
GANDHI NAGAR |
GUJARAT - 382021 | |
. iy 1

Terms & Conditions

e 1. This issues under the power delegated to Ministries/Department of the Government E:Va vide Annexure to schedule V of the Delegation of

Financial Power Rules, 1978 as amended from time to time.
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FINANCIAL YEAR - 2020-2021
EDN-27- CHILDREN UNIVERSITY, GANDHINAGAR
GRANT ALLOTMENT ORDER
STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF CHEQUES TO BE ISSUED
IN FAVOUR OF UNIVERSITY

! Bank Detalls ’ UNIVERSITY (Party) DETAILS ' AMOUNT (Rs.)

1 ( > ; 3

CHILDREN UNIVERSITY, GANDHINAGAR

| Add Party Details
|

| REGISTRAR, CHILDREN UNIVERSITY, |
| GANDHINAGAR
_Bank Branch Name | BANK OF INDIA

l
' Party Name

Bank Account No l202010110017834

| IFSC CODE |BKIDOOO2020 ]
'PAN Number | AAAJCO797N
| o
| TAN Number ' AHMC03690B
EMail Id info.cugujarat@gmail.com i ‘
e |
Modile Number | 9978407764 |
—— S — SR
;ETAL:- | RS.32,00,000/-
(RS. THIRTYTWO LACS ONLY/-) |

\
~ )
Depéy Difector
Commissioner of Higher Education

G. 8., Gandhinagar

12
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01iH1H91-3¢ 01, &1 : 09E-AIAAYUEL, AIAYYUOE
E-mail : rcu.gujarat@gmail.com  Website : www.cugujarat.ac.in
1Y, jas«ngxwoicr, {RAY cll. OYIIRTIBRO
|
uld,
sluzs224|
. Inflibnet
! : 7’
| Al /-"
: (Axa: doriSe Heede sMo(ldl otloid
~ Aest 1. 2l dl. 03/12/2020+(l Wulnd
\ 2 4L seufasildl 8y HAAL siEAqHIR
i
!
|,
|

GURlsd [Au% 2 AeMAl vfAIA syRuddld 5 Riegen 3[Aa2lH] dorudz
| www.cugujarat.ac.in HS<2udl stHo{lil Hi2 2Aed-al vyl udiani srouda
A HER-2HL HL gulAsil-l HOldL BUZALLHUIR HyR 52T 20D 8 AoAUIS2 HO 2o
Hizell WA {24 ealide (Go1d Ysadimi 2asl.

Year wise Financial Details

1 Year 17,59,500
% 2" Year 9,66,000
34 Year 6,90,000

Payment release term

i Advance(By Dec 2020) 10,00,000
{ By March 2021 3,79,750
By June 2021 3,79,750

|

GuRlsd [A01AL Yool AsARL 521 2UA. dotlSzd @dldl SiSupL slioid 4l ie
uuld, $2L 2A5¥2212 WA 52142 5291 268, 241Ul exvAUL e2ldd (AL 214
Rregen AAARILAL [Saqd 2ammi 2vil auidl auid (A8 s2Ami 2098l 21 GuRid
SYRIAALL 5 2 sLRL 25 53 WAl (il Fasiqauz TDSe(l suid s2ami 2ugdl.

At

Nif
/
L/v.fa‘v&;lz o)
Eregey ylaalel

!
| e
1
{
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oIcid sHis — ¢ 9y 1 R0A¢HI 3. U< dIViall §A § Minor Research Project HyR &Jd
&dl, ¥ 3. 3 divicol HATeIHi § 112202 UIBAA SINUYIAH] AHI]
adl. A g6 vl 3. 217,U9,u33/— LAA] B d ofUd WA
3. 5,7R,559/— 8, ¥ ol def HYR 5l [Aaid].
8AU SHIS — ¢ : 9y 1 R0¢Hi 3. U< dIVall Minor Research Project 3%2 2Jd &dl,
% 3. 3 divid] daleidi § d1{lece UisuRal singdidi 21l &dl.
FHiel @ Ul 3. 19,u9,u33/- LA B Aol “RAd WA
3. 5,7R,559/ - 8, ¥ Id d AdloHd HYR SAIHI 41D B. a]
Ayl sA9d1HI 19 8 5 ad] Aloeal (Aol Rl dgal 419113
guHi AAA sA9dl Aol qURRIA] Aloeo] YZlAIEBRJIG MHIRIUY

[Qe11214i 2% 59,

Children's University
Sector 20
Gandhinagar

Minor Research Project Grant
Ledger Account

1-Mar-2021 to 31-Mar-2021

Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No
1-3-2021 Dr Opening Balance
31-3-2021 Cr GRANT RECOGNISED Journal 90
Cr Closing Balance

Debit

11,67,5633.00
11,67,5633.00

6,42,467.00
18,00,000.00

Page 1

Credit
18,00,000.00

18 00 000.00
3, UU UUU.UU

18,00,000.00
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s149(1] 5240l dY : R0R0-R 0l A VR 3.99,%C,3¢R/ - YA B,
¥ €210l def HYR SAI GlIGid.

&4 sHis — 1R : Ricged Ylaalelal 2neyR viid HA] walotofl sa Fo{lo10fl %32
s1349(13] Salall 9Y : R0R0 -0l §a U] 3.99,7C,3¢R/ - R B,
¥ €10l A AdiofHd HYR SAIH] 2419 8.

Children's University
Sector 20
Gandhinagar

New Land Construction Exps
Ledger Account

p 2 3 ar-202

2 Page

Date _Particulars Vch Type Veh No. Debit Credi
6-2-2021 Cr Maruti Fabrication Journal 39 5,85,870.00
16-2-2021 Cr Guijarat Industrial Security Force Society Journal 42 19,100.00
1-3-2021 Cr Ambika Caterers Journal 48 1,34,401.00
5-3-2021 Cr Hamirbhai Dalaji Vanzara Journal 52 45,750.00
) Cr Micron Laser Welding Technology  Journal 53 6,32,500.00
25-3-2021 Cr BOI Payment 461 25,440.00
Cr Maruti Fabrication Journal 69 3,06,321.00
17,49,382.00

Dr Closing Balance 17,49,382.0(

_ 17,49,382.00  17,49,382.0(
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oioid sHis — a3 : dllRIISI 9y : 00— dli diRNSIY [BAIG6l] C.A. &R AUIR S
A[52 12 €xlal defal YR Sl Glloid.

84 sHis — 13 s allRlSI 9y 1 R0R0-239 dli allRIISIY [BAI6116l] C.A. &IR1 AR S
oflA Yool A1[5e U1 €lal def 2AdiofHd HYR SAIHI 241D B,

(A CA Saurabh R. Thakkar SAURABH R. THAKKAR & CO.
s e et Chartered Accountants

To,
Registrar,
Children’s University,

Gandhinagar

Sub: Management Report for the period of 01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021

We have conducted and completed Internal Audit of Children University
during 01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021. During our Audit, following books of
accounts have been verified by us.

a) Petty Cash Book

b) Bank Book

c) Bank Reconciliation Statements

d) Trial Balance

e) Other Receipts/Payment related vouchers/documents

Our Detailed Report for the same is as under:

(1) Verification of Cash and Bank Payment Vouchers
We have verified Cash and Bank Receipts & Payment Vouchers for the
period under audit.

(2) Verification of General Ledger

We have verified posting of transactions as per Bank Book with the
General Ledger and found the same in order. However party wise
ledgers are not prepared and are advised to prepare the same.

(3) Verification of Bank Reconciliation Statement
We have verified bank reconciliation statement of Bank of India and
State Bank of India as on 31.03.2021 and found the same in order.

e have verified Receipt & Payment Account for the period under audit

e %Yerif' ication of Receipts & Payment Account
j d found the same in

\ 204, Addor Aspire, Opp. Tulsi Restaurant, Nr. Regional Passport Office, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad.
\_//’folce : 079 - 40058282 « E-mail : casaurabhthakkar@gmail.com « Website : www.casrtco.com
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(5) Verification of other Registers
We have verified following other registers maintained by the office
under audit and found the same in order.

(a) Cheque issue Register (b) Bill Register

(c) Salary Register (d) Advance Register
(e) Petty Cash Register (f) Dead Stock Register
(g) Income Register (h)Logbook Register

(6) Internal Control System for inviting quotations or tender for purchase

of material / work contract.

We observed that the office under audit has implemented a system of
Tendering / Quotation for purchase of Material or work contract.
Process of tendering and evaluation should need to be strictly adhered.

(7) Verification of Fixed Asset
Proper classification of fixed asset made in the fixed asset register. We
suggest that physical verification of fixed assets should be conducted at
least once in a year by the Management.

(8) Insurance of Cash-in-safe, Cash-in-Transit as well as Fixed Assets

We observed that insurance cover has not been taken by the office
for Fixed Assets, Cash in safe and also for cash in transit.

(9) As per information and explanation provided to us, Vice Chancellor is
fully empowered to approve and incurred any Expenditure and Purchase
of Fixed Asset in the interest of University.

For, Saurabh R. Thakksf & €0- 3\
Chartered Accoun‘t(érnts - ,\" }
| By

RS g —/)

NN /<=

Saurabh R. Thakkar = Place : Ahmedabad
(Partner)(M.NO: 124484)Date :27/05/2021
UDIN for this document is 21124484AAAABC4626

Page 104 of 128




alili AR Aol Rl

dl. ou/o0Ss /0119

Children's University
Sector 20
Gandhinagar

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars Closing Balance

I i
[ Debit [ Credit |
3,69,01,532.00

- Capital Account

Fixed Assets Capital Fund

3,69,01,532.00

Current Liabilities 1,07,001.00 14,20,108.00
Duties & Taxes 3,77,647.00
Sundry Creditors 1.00 1,95,001.00
Employees Deductions 1,99,460.00
EMD Rati Engineering 6,25,000.00
House Rent Deposit 1,07,000.00
Security Deposit ETHOS 4,200.00
Security Deposit Multi Printers 13,800.00
Tender Deposit 5,000.00

ced Assets 3,69,01,532.00
Furniture 53,12,677.00
15 U Rack 2019-20 37,878.00
24 Port Patch Panerl 2019-20 16,284.00
Air Conditions 5,20,494.00
BLU STAR SPLIT AC-1.5 TONE 6 PIECES 2,61,600.00
Books Alc 10,86,071.00
Brother Laser Printer-10 Nos 2,39,540.00
Building 1,23,32,437.00
Cabinets 1,94,482.00
Camera 1,38,608.00
Canon EQS 6D Mark Ef24-105mm Camera 2,29,563.00
Car 6,99,811.00
Car Accessories Exps 1,96,667.00
CAR PURCHASE 24,46,785.00
CCTV Camera 14 Nos 2019-20 2,91,613.00
Computer 20,01,139.00
Computer HP AIO 22'B411IN -Core 13 5 NOS 2019-20 2,09,000.00
Computer HP AlO 22'c1063IN 2 Nos 2019-20 91,000.00

~.Conferance Chair 50 Nos 2019-20 2,00,000.00
Cooler 61,500.00
Cycle 14,200.00
Dell Laptop 3,37,700.00
Electric Instalations 5,04,442.00
EPABX DIGITAL 2019-20 1,31,688.00
EPSON EB-530 SHORT THROW LCD PROJECTOR 6 NOS 2019- 2,91,072.00
Equipments 2,79,300.00
Face Scanning Attandence Machine 32,155.00
Fire Equipments 1,42,800.00
Fire Safety Equipments 2019-20 1,23,570.00
Fridge Alc 95,600.00
Garden Equipments 29,500.00
Grass Cutting Matchine 26,550.00
Hp Laptop 340 G7 Nos 5 2,17,710.00
Hp Laptop 44091 Nos 1 80,830.00
HP LCD Display with Stand 2019-20 87,968.00

Carried Over

3,70,08,533.00

3,83,21,640.00

continued ...
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Children's University
Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

d

I.ou/05 /01

Particulars

Closing Balance

Debit

[

Credit |

Brought Forward

HP LESAR JET PRINTER 10 NOS 2019-20
HP Pavillion X360 Laptop -4 Nos 2019-20
Indigo Car
Infinity 150 RO Machine 2019-20
Innova Car
Latpop Research Project 2019-20
Led Tv
Lloyed A.C 1. Ton Nos -8
Locker Godgrej 1 Nos 2019-20
Machinery
Matel Trolly 1 Nos 2019-20
Mobile Instruments
Musical Instruments
NEATGEAR POE 2019-20
_New Dolphin Ro Nos 1
" ffice Furniture
ONE PLUSE 8/256G.BLUE 1 PIECE
Printer
Projector Alc
Refrigerator SGFF 2019-20
Revolving Chair 10 2019-20
Revolving Chair 15 Nos 2019-20
SAMSUNG NOTE -10 LITE
Scanner
Sign Board
Signboard Assets
Small Steel Cupboard 2019-20
Sofa Set 1 Nos 2019-20
SONY LED 65X80000G 1 PIEC
Sony Pro Camera Mono Nx 200 2019-20
Staff Locker 2 Nos 15 Drawer 2019-20
Steel Cupboard
Steel Cupboard 10 Nos 2019-20
Steel Cupboard 16 Nos 2019-20
Steel Cupboard 20nos 2019-20
Steel Reck 35 Nos 2019-20
Steel Relling (Saradar Patel Statue)
Steel Storewell 19nos 2019-20
Student Benches 23 Nos 2019-20
Student Chair 85 Nos 2019-20
SYMPHONY COOLER HI COOL 20 PIECES
Tally Software
Tata Photon Internet Device
Telephone Instrument
Tv
Visitor Banches 10 Nos 2019-20
Washing Machine SG FWM 2019-20
Water Cooler
Water Purifier
WD Hard Disk 4 Th 2 Nos 2019-20
Xerox Machine

)

Carried Over

3,70,08,533.00

2,84,616.00
2,91,696.00
4,90,282.00
1,23,900.00
9,59,906.00
4,38,960.00
98,000.00
2,92,352.00
77,000.00
5,485.00
10,750.00
34,750.00
94,035.00
1,10,151.00
11,800.00
2,36,527.00
38,500.00
5,03,743.00
2,84,025.00
28,674.00
1,85,000.00
1,95,000.00
39,999.00
39,681.00
11,340.00
57,866.00
6,500.00
1,25,000.00
1,30,000.00
1,30,000.00
33,000.00
38,640.00
1,05,000.00
2,00,000.00
1,94,000.00
1,92,500.00
38,000.00
1,23,500.00
1,95,500.00
1,91,250.00
1,98,000.00
21,240.00
15,146.00
79,525.00
54,850.00
1,05,000.00
20,187.00
1,79,280.00
34,490.00
30,562.00
5,45,590.00

3,70,08,533.00

3,83,21,640.00

3,83,21,640.00

continued ...
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Children's University
Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

dl. ou/o0S /0114

Particulars

Closing Balance

[ Debit [ Credit ]
Brought Forward 3,70,08,533.00  3,83,21,640.00
Xerox Machine Trolly 2019-20 8,500.00
Current Assets 28,74,42,848.41 45,335.00
Deposits (Asset) 2,500.00
Loans & Advances (Asset) 34,000.00 45,335.00

Sundry Debtors
Cash-in-hand
Bank Accounts
Income (Indirect)
Admission Fees
Children's University Income
Fees
Registration Fees
Semester Fees
GRANT RECOGNISED

Fxpenses (Indirect)
100- Salary Exps
1300 - Office Exps
3000 - Other Contractual Services
3001 Professional Services
NCPCR Conferance Exps
New Land Construction Cost Shahpur
GUJARAT SAHITYA AKADAMI Webinar Exps
Minor Research Project Exps
Renovation Exps From Renovation Grant
Donation
GOLD MEDAL- 80G
GRANT
7TH Pay Teaching Staff Arrears Grant
Grant From Commissioner of Higher Education
GUJARAT KNOWLEDGE SOCIETY - SSIP
Minor Research Project Grant
New Construction - SEC 20
New Land Construction Grant for Shahpur

28,74,06,348.41
8,04,20,524.16

4,44,207.00

37,28,709.00

19,67,610.50

2,88,606.00

24,95,852.00

7,14,95,539.66

8,04,93,024.16 72,500.00
4,68,00,450.00
1,90,97,944.16
31,33,5652.00
54,059.00

72,500.00
22,31,881.00
20,000.00
11,57,533.00
79,97,605.00

6,00,000.00

6,00,000.00

28,54,84,406.41

32,00,000.00

7,84,98,088.41

5,00,000.00

6,42,467.00

10,11,57,637.00
9,77,68,119.00

~NSS -ST CATEGARY MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORT 5,700.00
Renovation Grant 36,62,395.00
UBA GRANT 50,000.00
Grand Total

40,49,44,405.57  40,49,44,405.57

E oo
Finance and Accounts Officer egistrar
Children’s University, Gandhinagar Children's University
Gandhinagar

Harshad P. Shah
(Vice Chancellor)

Childrer

R

iversity

nagar
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Children's University
Sector 20

Gandhinagar

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

dl. ou/o0Ss /0119

Liabilities

as at 31-Mar-2021

Assets

as at 31-Mar-2021

- Capital Account
Fixed Assets Capital Fund

Loans (Liability)

Current Liabilities
Duties & Taxes
Sundry Creditors
Employees Deductions
EMD Rati Engineering
House Rent Deposit
__Security Deposit ETHOS
Security Deposit Multi Printers
Tender Deposit

Donation
GOLD MEDAL- 80G

GRANT

7TH Pay Teaching Staff Arrears Grant
Grant From Commissioner of Higher Education
GUJARAT KNOWLEDGE SOCIETY - SSIP
Minor Research Project Grant
New Construction - SEC 20
New Land Construction Grant for Shahpur
NSS-ST CATEGARY MNISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORT
Renovation Grant

UBA GRANT

Excess of expenditure over income

_ Opening Balance
Current Period

Carried Over

3,69,01,532.00 | Fixed Assets

3,69,01,532.00

13,13,107.00

3,77,647.00
1,95,000.00
1,99,460.00
6,25,000.00
(-)1,07,000.00
4,200.00
13,800.00

5,000.00

6,00,000.00
6,00,000.00

28,54,84,406.41

32,00,000.00
7,84,98,088.41
5,00,000.00
6,42,467.00
10,11,57,637.00
9,77,68,119.00
5,700.00
36,62,395.00

50,000.00

32,42,99,045.41| Carried Over

3,69,01,532.00

3,69,01,532.00

continued ...
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Children's University
Balance Sheet : 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Liabilities as at 31-Mar-2021 Assets as at 31-Mar-2021
Brought Forward 32,42,99,045.41| Brought Forward 3,69,01,532.00
Printer 5,03,743.00
Projector Alc 2,84,025.00
Refrigerator SGFF 2019-20 28,674.00

Revolving Chair 10 2019-20 1,85,000.00
Revolving Chair 15 Nos 2019-20 1,95,000.00

SAMSUNG NOTE -10 LITE 39,999.00
Scanner 39,681.00
Sign Board 11,340.00
Signboard Assets 57,866.00
Small Steel Cupboard 2019-20 6,500.00
Sofa Set 1 Nos 2019-20 1,25,000.00

SONY LED 65X80000G 1 PIEC 1,30,000.00
Sony Pro Camera Mono Nx 200 2019-20 1,30,000.00
Staff Locker 2 Nos 15 Drawer 2019-20 33,000.00
Steel Cupboard 38,640.00
— Steel Cupboard 10 Nos 2019-20 1,05,000.00
Steel Cupboard 16 Nos 2019-20 2,00,000.00
Steel Cupboard 20nos 2019-20 1,94,000.00
Steel Reck 35 Nos 2019-20 1,92,500.00
Steel Relling (Saradar Patel Statue) 38,000.00
Steel Storewell 19nos 2019-20 1,23,500.00
Student Benches 23 Nos 2019-20 1,95,500.00
Student Chair 85 Nos 2019-20 1,91,250.00
SYMPHONY COOLER HI COOL 20 PIECES 1,98,000.00

Tally Software 21,240.00
Tata Photon Internet Device 15,146.00
Telephone Instrument 79,525.00
Tv 54,850.00
Visitor Banches 10 Nos 2019-20 1,05,000.00 i
Washing Machine SG FWM 2019-20 20,187.00
Water Cooler 1,79,280.00
Water Purifier 34,490.00
WD Hard Disk 4 Tb 2 Nos 2019-20 30,562.00
Xerox Machine 5,45,590.00
= Xerox Machine Trolly 2019-20 8,500.00
Current Assets 28,73,97,513.41
Deposits (Asset) 2,500.00
Loans & Advances (Asset) (-)11,335.00
Bank Accounts 28,74,06,348.41
Total 32,42,99,045.41| Total 32,42,99,045.41

egistrar

i % | Te TTansd -

Children's University
- ’

Gandhinagar

Childranie linivores
Children’s Universit

ersity, Gadl
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Children's University
Sector 20

Gandhinagar

Income and Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

d

I.ou/05 /01

Particulars 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021 "Particulars 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
i rFL L
Expenses (Indirect) 8,04,20,524.16  Income (Indirect) 8,04,20,524.16
100- Salary Exps 4,68,00,450.00 Admission Fees 4,44,207.00
1300 - Office Exps 1,90,97,944.16 Children's University Income 37,28,709.00
3000 - Other Contractual Services 31,33,552.00 Fees 19,67,610.50
3001 Professional Services 54,059.00 Registration Fees 2,88,606.00
NCPCR Conferance Exps (-)72,500.00 Semester Fees 24,95,852.00
New Land Construction Cost Shahpur 22,31,881.00 GRANT RECOGNISED 7,14,95,5639.66
GUJARAT SAHITYA AKADAMI Webinar Exps 20,000.00
Minor Research Project Exps 11,57,533.00
Renovation Exps From Renovation Grant 79,97,605.00
Excess of income over expenditure
Total 8,04,20,524.16| Total 8,04,20,524.16

Finance and Ac v.l,L:!:.FS gxflilcc'r- s egistrar
ersity, Gandhinagar - Children's Unjyepg;t,
Gandhij i

fildr ]
Cul‘.\‘.» 'S UnAiv
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Children's University
Sector 20

Gandhinagar

Receipts and Payments
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Page 1
Receipts 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021| Payments 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
Opening Balance 7,92,65,083.07| Current Liabilities 2,42,92,556.00
Bank Accounts 7,92,56,666.07 House Rent Deposit 35,000.00
Cash-in-hand 8417.00 Security Deposit of Gaurav 11,800.00
: — Duties & Taxes 46,07,896.00
Capital Account 98,704.00| 5nqry Creditors 1,86,58,929.00
Fixed Assels Capltal Fund G Employees Deductions 9,78,931.00
Current Liabilities 62,93,675.00| i v o d Assets  98,704.00
gutlgs %Ta(;{fs 419:5533333 Face Scanning Attandence Machine 32,155.00
LR Ll w b Grass Cutting Matchine 26,550.00
Employees Deductions J0.1 62800 SAMSUNG NOTE -10 LITE 39,999.00
Current Assets 1,65,514.00
Loans & Advances (Asset) 1,53,203.00 Cg;r:: stitgiiztsset) 2 500.00 2,87,221.00
Sye<ry Debtors L Loans & Advances (Asset) 2,04,721.00
Incuiae (Indirect) 89,24,984.50| Sundry Debtors 50,000.00
Admission Fees 4,44,207.00 3 e
5 . g . O Expenses (Indirect) 6,07,50,574.58
gh"d’e” s University Income ‘7; z‘; ;fz'gg GUJARAT SAHITYA AKADAMI Webinar Exps ~ 20,000.00
Ree; ion F. 2' p 8' 60 6’ 00 Minor Research Project Exps 17,250.00
egistration Fees e Renovation Exps From Renovation Grant 9,93,666.00
Semester Fees 24,95,852.00 100- Salary Exps 4,68,46,045.00
Expenses (Indirect) 1,81,299.42| 1300 - Office Exps 1,22,82,545.58
100- Salary Exps 32,500.00 3000 - Other Contractual Services 29,070.00
1300 - Office Exps 76,299.42 3001 Professional Services 54,059.00
NCPCR Conferance Exps 72,500.00 New Land Construction Cost Shahpur  5,07,939.00
Jonation 6,00,000.00|Closing Balance 28,74,06,348.41
GOLD MEDAL- 80G 000,00 Bank Accounts 28,74,06,348.41
SRANT 21,72,76,144.00 S
7TH Pay Teaching Staff Arrears Grant ~ 32,00,000.00
Grant From Commissioner of Higher Education  6,60,00,000.00
GUJARAT KNOWLEDGE SOCIETY - SSIP  5,00,000.00
GUJARAT SAHITYA AKADAMI 20,000.00
M S-Hniversity Major Reserach Project Grant 1,19,970.00
Nc. CR - Adv for National Seminar 1,50,437.00
New Construction - SEC 20 10,11,57,637.00
New Land Construction Grant for Shahpur ~ 10,00,00,000.00
NSS-ST CATEGARY MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORT 5,700.00
Renovation Grant 61,00,000.00
UGC WRO PUNE NON PLAN SHEME 22,400.00
Total 37,28,05,403.99| Total 37,28,05,403.99

counts Off

Harshad P. Shah
(Vice Chancellor)
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Children's University
Sector 20
Gandhinagar
Fixed Assets
Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

dl. ou/o0Ss /0119

Page 1

Particulars Closing Balance |

Debit [ Credit ]
Furniture 53,12,677.00
15 U Rack 2019-20 37,878.00
24 Port Patch Panerl 2019-20 16,284.00
Air Conditions 5,20,494.00
BLU STAR SPLIT AC-1.5 TONE 6 PIECES 2,61,600.00
Books Alc 10,86,071.00
Brother Laser Printer-10 Nos 2,39,540.00
Building 1,23,32,437.00
Cabinets 1,94,482.00
Camera 1,38,608.00
¢ on EOS 6D Mark Ef24-105mm Camera 2,29,563.00
Car 6,99,811.00
Car Accessories Exps 1,96,667.00
CAR PURCHASE 24,46,785.00
CCTV Camera 14 Nos 2019-20 2,91,613.00
Computer 20,01,139.00
Computer HP AlO 22'B411IN -Core 13 5 NOS 2019-20 2,09,000.00
Computer HP AIO 22'c1063IN 2 Nos 2019-20 91,000.00
Conferance Chair 50 Nos 2019-20 2,00,000.00
Cooler 61,500.00
Cycle 14,200.00
Dell Laptop 3,37,700.00
Electric Instalations 5,04,442.00
EPABX DIGITAL 2019-20 1,31,688.00
EPSON EB-530 SHORT THROW LCD PROJECTOR 6 NOS 2019- 2,91,072.00
Equipments 2,79,300.00
Face Scanning Attandence Machine 32,155.00
Fire Equipments 1,42,800.00
Fire Safety Equipments 2019-20 1,23,570.00
Eridge Alc 95,600.00
arden Equipments 29,500.00
Grass Cutting Matchine 26,550.00
Hp Laptop 340 G7 Nos 5 2,17,710.00
Hp Laptop 440g1 Nos 1 80,830.00
HP LCD Display with Stand 2019-20 87,968.00
HP LESAR JET PRINTER 10 NOS 2019-20 2,84,616.00
HP Pavillion X360 Laptop -4 Nos 2019-20 2,91,696.00
Indigo Car 4,90,282.00
Infinity 150 RO Machine 2019-20 1,23,900.00
Innova Car 9,59,906.00
Latpop Research Project 2019-20 4,38,960.00
Led Tv 98,000.00
Lloyed A.C 1. Ton Nos -8 2,92,352.00
Locker Godgrej 1 Nos 2019-20 77,000.00
Machinery 5,485.00
Matel Trolly 1 Nos 2019-20 10,750.00
Carried Over 3,20,35,181.00

continued ...
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Children's University

dl. ou/o0S /09

Candhinagar

Gandhinagar

Fixed Assets Group Summary : 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021 Page 2
Particulars ([ Closing Balance
[ Debit \ Credit |
Brought Forward 3,20,35,181.00
Mobile Instruments 34,750.00
Musical Instruments 94,035.00
NEATGEAR POE 2019-20 1,10,151.00
- New Dolphin Ro Nos 1 11,800.00
Office Furniture 2,36,527.00
ONE PLUSE 8/256G.BLUE 1 PIECE 38,500.00
Printer 5,03,743.00
Projector Alc 2,84,025.00
Refrigerator SGFF 2019-20 28,674.00
Revolving Chair 10 2019-20 1,85,000.00
Revolving Chair 15 Nos 2019-20 1,95,000.00
SAMSUNG NOTE -10 LITE 39,999.00
Scanner 39,681.00
Sign Board 11,340.00
Signboard Assets 57,866.00
1all Steel Cupboard 2019-20 6,500.00
Sofa Set 1 Nos 2019-20 1,25,000.00
SONY LED 65X80000G 1 PIEC 1,30,000.00
Sony Pro Camera Mono Nx 200 2019-20 1,30,000.00
Staff Locker 2 Nos 15 Drawer 2019-20 33,000.00
Steel Cupboard 38,640.00
Steel Cupboard 10 Nos 2019-20 1,05,000.00
Steel Cupboard 16 Nos 2019-20 2,00,000.00
Steel Cupboard 20nos 2019-20 1,94,000.00
Steel Reck 35 Nos 2019-20 1,92,500.00
Steel Relling (Saradar Patel Statue) 38,000.00
Steel Storewell 19nos 2019-20 1,23,500.00
Student Benches 23 Nos 2019-20 1,95,500.00
Student Chair 85 Nos 2019-20 1,91,250.00
SYMPHONY COOLER HI COOL 20 PIECES 1,98,000.00
Tally Software 21,240.00
Tata Photon Internet Device 15,146.00
Telephone Instrument 79,525.00
Tv 54,850.00
“sitor Banches 10 Nos 2019-20 1,05,000.00
vvashing Machine SG FWM 2019-20 20,187.00
Water Cooler 1,79,280.00
Water Purifier 34,490.00
WD Hard Disk 4 Tb 2 Nos 2019-20 30,562.00
Xerox Machine 5,45,590.00
Xerox Machine Trolly 2019-20 : 8,500.00 %
g
Grand Total N 3,69,01,532.00
X \ “
Finance and Accounts Officer « o EBIREERE ¢ i ncellor)
rhildren’s University, Gandhinagar Children’s University, ( versity
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Children's University
Sector 20

Gandhinagar
Indirect Expenses
Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Page 1
Particulars [ Closing Balance
| Debit [ Credit |
100- Salary Exps 4,68,00,450.00
101 - Arrears to V C Sir 2,87,826.00
101 - DA & DA ARREARS 58,410.00
101- Grade Pay to Officers 13,20,917.00
101 - Pay of Officers 23,65,870.00
102 - Grade Pay to Establishment 4,63,755.00
102 - Pay of Establishment 3,20,03,925.00
103 - Dearness Allowance 74,44,274.00
104 - Allowance- Charge 72,910.00
107- Medical Allowance 1,15,574.00
~110 - House Rent Allowance 20,76,161.00
11 - Compensatory Local Allowance 92,460.00
113 - Transport Allowance 4,98,368.00
1300 - Office Exps 1,90,97,944.16
1300- Admission Fees Refund 94,275.00
1300 - Advertisement Exps 6,60,898.00
1300 - Balvishwa Printing Exps 2,64,818.00
1300 - Balvishwa Puraskar 18,250.00
1300 - Books Purchase Exps 1,60,207.00
1300-Chintan Shibir 30,000.00
1300 - COVID-19 Precaution Exps 10,000.00
1300 - Cug Bill Exps 10,334.00
1300 - Diesel Exps 6,40,916.00
1300 - Electricity Bill Exps 4,00,440.00
1300- EPABX Telephone Exps 37,500.00
1300 - Equipment Exps 11,32,691.00
1300- F D P Registration Fees 12,000.00
1300- Fire Alert System Exps 2,56,821.00
1300- First Convocation Exps 21,02,728.00
~1300- Food & Nutrition Lab Exps 10,000.00
'300- Furniture Purchase Exps 1,11,500.00
1300 - Internet Exps 18,788.00
1300- Municpal Taxes 13,23,543.00
1300 - Office Exps. 14,11,209.00
1300 - Petty Cash Exps 4,63,112.00
1300 - Postage and Courier Exps 48,187.00
1300 - Printing Exps 5,18,044.00
1300- Professional Charges 2,76,663.00
1300 - Programme and Meeting Exps 8,04,259.00
1300 -Projector Fitting Exps 53,631.00
1300- Quarter Bhadu to IITE 1,87,920.00
1300- Recruitment Exps 10,96,609.00
1300 - Refilling of Cartridge for Printer Exps 91,910.00
1300- Registraion Fees 92,100.00
1300- Remunaration and TADA Exps 10,70,734.00
1300 - Repair and Renovation Exps 19,80,903.00
1300 - Repair of Computer, Printer 3,21,327.00
Carried Over 6,58,98,394.16
continued ...
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Children's University

Indirect Expenses Group Summary : 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021 Page 2
Particulars [ Closing Balance

[ Debit [ Credit |
Brought Forward 6,58,98,394.16
1300- R O Maintainance Exps 10,000.00
1300- Seminar Exps 17,757.00
1300- Shri V C House Maintenance Exps 15,839.00
1300 - Shri V C House Rent 3,19,000.00
1300 - Software Subscription Exps 2,14,006.00
1300 - Stationery Exps 3,07,815.00
1300 - Subscription Exps 1,07,350.00
1300 - TDS Interest Exps 1,786.00
1300 - Telephone Bill Exps 2,74,423.00
1300 - Training Exps 38,167.00
1300-TRANSPORTATION EXPS 73,402.00
1300- Travel Exps 17,328.00
1300 - Vehicle Service and Repair Exps 3,20,835.00
1300- Website Maintainance Exps 16,64,825.00
__ BANK CHARGES 3,094.16
000 - Other Contractual Services 31,33,552.00
3000 - House Keeping Exps 5,28,318.00
3000 - Outsourcing Exps 17,46,146.00
3000 - Security Services Exps 8,59,088.00
3001 Professional Services 54,059.00
3001 - Accounting Exps 27,500.00
3001 - Audit Fees 26,559.00

NCPCR Conferance Exps 72,500.00
New Land Construction Cost Shahpur 22,31,881.00
New Land Construction Exps 17,49,382.00
New Land Revenue Exps 4,82,499.00
GUJARAT SAHITYA AKADAMI Webinar Exps 20,000.00
Minor Research Project Exps 11,57,533.00
Renovation Exps From Renovation Grant 79,97,605.00

Grand Total 8,04,93,024.16 72,500.00

1

: Cotas. s i Harshad P. Shah
Finance and Accounts Offlcer: Registrar (Vice Chancellor)
riildven’e Liniversity, Gandhinaoar Children's University, Children’s University

Gandhinagar Gandhinagar
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Children University
Sector 20

Gandhinagar
Bank Accounts
Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Page 1
Particulars Closing Balance
| Debit [ Credit |
BOI 26,68,52,235.51
BOI 202010310000367 3,15,667.49
BOI SSIP 5,00,000.00
Fixed Deposit with BOI 25,917.91
SBI 70,18,440.50

SBI COLLECT ACCOUNT

1,26,94,087.00

Grand Total

28,74,06,348.41
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Children University

Sector 20
Gandhinagar

BOI

Reconciliation Statement
1-Mar-2021 to 31-Mar-2021

dl. ou/o0Ss /0119

Page 1

Date  Particulars

Favouring Name /
Received From

Vch Type

Transaction Type Instrument No. Instrument Date Bank Date

Credit

3132021 CGST 1%

31-3-2021 Maruti Fabrication
31-3-2021 Shree Securty & Deective Sences
31-3-2021 1300 - Office Exps.
31-3-2021 1300 - Office Exps.
31-3-2021 1300 - Books Purchase Exps
31-3-2021 130- Remunaraion and TADA Exps
31-3-2021" {30 Remunaraton and TADA Exps
31-3-2021 13- Remunaration and TADA Exps
31-3-2021 130- Remunareion and TADA Exps
31-3-2021 130-Remunaration and TADA Exps
31-3-2074300 - Subscription Exps
31-3-20¢ 1300 - Subscription Exps
31-3-2021 130- Remunaraion and TADA Exps
31-3-2021" 130-Remuraraton and TADA Exps
31-3-2021 1300 - Electricity Bill Exps
31-3-2021 130-Remunaaton nd TADA Exps
31-3-2021" 13- Remunaration and TADA Exps
31-3-2021" {30-Remunaation and TADA Exps
31-3-2021" 13- Remunaration and TADA Exps
31-3-2021 1300-Remuncrafion and TADA Exps
31-3-2021 130- Remunaration and TADA Exps
31-3-2021 130- Remunaraion and TADA Exps
31-3:2021 Arva Stationery
31-3-2021 e e Grammyg bl
31-3-2021 MAITREE ELECTRICALS
31-3-20211304-Remunaafion and TADA Exps

1300 - Repair and Renovation Exps

Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment
Payment

Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque
Cheque

409580
409581
409559
409560
409561
409562
409563
409564
409565
409566
409567
409568
409569
409571
409570
409558
409572
409573
409574
409575
409577
409578
1001

409582
409583
409584
409576

31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
31-3-2021

3-4-2021
3-4-2021
3-4-2021
3-4-2021
3-4-2021
3-4-2021
3-4-2021
3-4-2021
3-4-2021
3-4-2021
3-4-2021
3-4-2021
5-4-2021
6-4-2021
8-4-2021
8-4-2021
8-4-2021
8-4-2021
8-4-2021
8-4-2021
8-4-2021
8-4-2021
8-4-2021
8-4-2021
28-4-2021

3,39,757.00
3,42,292.00
5,91,622.00
38,035.00
2,700.00
6,743.00
2,280.00
1,140.00
2,544.00
4,860.00
2,040.00
1,14,097.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
23,000.00
32,210.00
2,636.00
13,083.00
2,727.00
4,020.00
4,388.00
12,431.00
1,001.00
74,842.00
93,991.00
1,75,253.00
11,771.00

Balance as per company books: 26,68,52,235.51

Amounts not reflected in bank:

19,04,463.00

Balance as per bank: 26,87,56,698.51
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Bank of India %,
Relationship beyond banking

dl. ou/o0S /0114

BotT Opexanve M

SI'No| Txn Date [ Description Cheque No | Withdrawal Deposits Balance

; " (inRs.) (in Rs.) (in Rs.)
| 197 [ 30-03-2021 |NEFT/DIVYA RAVAL L BUE RS . 77 | 26/63,97.974.33
| 198 | 30-03-2021 NEFT/JAYDEV DHANDHIYA Ei e e __ 37000 kD 04.33
. 199 | 30-03-2021 |NEFT/DR INILESHPANDYA | ~185.00] | 26639741933
200 | 30-03-2021 INEFTIDR BHAIRAVI DIKSRIT | | 18500 | 26639723433
| 201 | 30-03-2021 [NEFT-NODAL ACCOUNT-INDIAIDEAS ME 500.00 26,63.97,734.33

| 5 ‘

| 202 30.03:2021 BY CASH-2020-GANDHINAGAR i , 164.00, 26,63,97.898.33,
1 203 et 400557] 8,01,34¢ e, 2655,96,550.33

| 30-03-2021 RTGS/SHRI RATI ENGINEERIN
30-03-2021 iChrgs for RTGS Cust

204
| I |Pymnt:BKIDH21089725654 |

57.82( 26,55,96,492 51|

ISATISHPRARASH SHURLA "]

—
205 | 30-03-2021
206 | 30-03-2021 Sr PostMaster L o e NGRS
| 207 | 30-03-2021 INEFT-GUJARAT UNI\ ERSITY
208 _31:03-2021_BY CASH-2020-GANDHINAGAR |
7209 31:03-2021 BY CASH-2020-GANDHINAGAR |
, 210 31-03-2021 ASH-2020-GANDHINAGAR
211

31-03-2021 BY CASH-

__7.26000]

| 2660000 2656,14,905.51]
 es13.00, 26,56,21,518.51,
‘ 1231100 26,56,33,829.51
T | 26,56,34,080.51]
| 26.56,37,496.51

7212 | 31-03-2021 NEFTICLASSIC COMP dawod | T 1 dssesmaseey
| 213 | 31-03-2021 |NEFT/ANJANABEN V 741400 26,56,28,982.51|
13,000.00 26,56,15,982.51

215 -2021_INEFT/DILIPBHAI UMEDBHAI PATEL B D 10,590.00 26,56.05,392 51
NEFT/PRAJAPATINAYANABENG | ~2,700.00 26.56,02,692.51]

| 217 | 31:03-2021 ) EFT/KANERIA VINODRAY JENTILAL i 3,300.00’ 26,55,99,392 51

| 218 | 31-03-2021_NEFT/YER UMA B - __5654.00 26,55,93,738 51
[219 | 31032021 NEf RIBHAI RUDABHAI KATARIA | 3,960.00 26,55.89.778. 51

| 220 | 31-03-2021 NEFT/SH 360000 | 26,5586,178.51
221 | 31-03-2021 | 242000 | 26,55,83,758.51]
|22 | 31-03-2021 NEFT/AM TIWAR 2,000.00 .. 26.5581.758,51
1223 | 31-03-2021 NEFT/SHAILESHZALA 256000 T 265579.198.51
[224 31-03-2021_|NEFT/PRAVIN H 2000000 T a6 5577198 51
|.225 21 NEFTINITINMPETHANI —— 200000 T 26557510851

| 226 | NEFTIMITESH M JAYSWAL —. 360000 0 | 26557159851
227 [ 31032021 NEFTISHRI JAYPRAKHASH SONI 2000000 T T 06 55,690,508 51)
[228 | 021_INEFT/IPRAJAPATI NAYANABEN G 2,700.00’ | 26.55,66,898.51
TNH22 | 31:03:2021 INEFTHITESHH WANDRA 2,320.00 26,55,64,578.51'
230 __31:03-2021 NEFT/BHARATI SANJAY DALWADI I : 2,000.00 26,562,578 51
231 | 31032021 NEFT/BANDHIYA DHARNAT BOGHABHAI - 2,480.00; 26.55,60,098 51
7282 | 31-03-2021 |NEFT/KANAIYALAL 3,400.00, 26,55,56,698.51,

| 2337| 01-04-2021 ‘NEFET-DISTRIET SENATY TUY *‘[
Loe TREASURY.GANDHINAGAR

Statement Generated on 03/04/2021 11:10:54 AM.
This is a computer generated statement and hence no signature required

T

132,00,000.00  26.67.56.698 51

Please pravide your contact details, Mobile number, PAN Card, Aadhar Card, Date of Birth to help you serve better.

For any support or clarification please contact Call Centre No.1800 220 229, 1800 103 1906, 022 40919191,
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OSBI

Date : 3 Apr 2021

Account Number : 00000032175204871
Description - REGULAR SB CHQ-ENTITIES
Name : CHILDREN UNIVERSITY
Currency :INR

Corporate Address SECTOR 20

GANDHINAGAR

Branch

Rate of Interest (% p.a.)

IFS Code

Book Balance
Available Balance
Hold Value

MOD Balance
Uncleared Amount

GANDHINAGAR
GUJARAT-382021

- GANDHINAGAR(01355)

27 Y%

: SBINO001355
: 7018440.50
: 7018440.50

:0.00
:0.00
:0.00

Balance as on 1 Mar 2021 : 41,39,285.50

Account Statement from 1 Mar 2021 to 31 Mar 2021

Txn Date |Value Date |Description Ref No./Cheque |Branch Debit Credit Balance
No. Code
02/03/202102/03/2021 CHEQUE WDL-FINANCE &  |TRANSFER FROM 1355 ( 12,780.00 41,26,505.50
ACCTS OFFICER CHILDRENS (10325308558
UNIVERSITY-310418 STATE GOVT OF
GUJARAT / 310418
02/03/202102/03/2021 CHEQUE WDL-CHILDRENS  [TRANSFER FROM 1355 (5.250‘00 41,21,255.50
UNIVERSITY-310414 10325306232
FPLB -CBDT/
310414
02/03/2021/02/03/2021 CHEQUE WDL-CHILDRENS | TRANSFER FROM 1355 8,529.00 41,12,726.50
: UNIVERSITY-310413 10325306232
FPLB -CBDT/
310413
02/03/2021|02/03/2021 CHEQUE WDL-CHILDRENS | TRANSFER FROM 1355 (' 6,85,100.00 34,27,626.50
UNIVERSITY-310417 10325306232
FPLB -CBDT/
310417 z
02/03/2021|02/03/2021 CHEQUE WDL-CHILDRENS ~ [TRANSFER FROM 1355 ( 728.00 34,26,898.50
UNIVERSITY-310415 10325306232
FPLB-CBDT/
310415
03/03/202103/03/2021 CHEQUE WDL-CHILDRENS |TRANSFER FROM 1355 54,454.00 33,72,444.50
UNIVERSITY-310419 30414694155
STATE
GOVERNEMENT OF G
1310419
03/03/2021|03/03/2021 TO DEBIT THROUGH 1310416 1355 (13.76,373.00 19,96,071.50
CHEQUE-SBI-310416
24/03/202124/03/2021 BY TRANSFER-RTGS UTR | TRANSFER FROM 4430 [ 50.00,000.00 69,96,071.50
NO: 3199860044304 /
BKIDR52021032400928169- | CHILDREN
CHILDREN UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY e
25/03/202125/03/2021 CREDIT INTEREST-- / 99999 J 22,369.00 70,18,440.50
W

**This is a computer generated statement and does not require a signature.

Page 119 of 128



alili AR Aol Rl

sl 512 Aagal,

77} W2t favan
AFFIX YOUR
PHOTO HERE

S

q P bﬁm*{l o\’\r INAGAR

EOUA gL Buni

dl. ou/0S /R0R1

BOT Togovam
Adael

wual Readisll wadl o-uqdl

25/ A/ AN NN Fa 3 dl2d] DL, Wl el 24182, A5

23l »82, Wlaelly

252, Sl Rondl »ll52, QRani

VA YRARAN Aellal 2052 qut dru 3l ouad
slgell waki- 234l

Sarat

dﬁ:@ﬁ@ﬂﬂmﬁéﬂ%ﬁaﬁa@wﬁm@mﬂmm@.
R F o, Tt e W, At % wem, oEgfa ¥ W,
mm%m,ﬁéﬁuﬁmﬁmﬁm%mm
TR & 317 el e @ wraeE

WARNING

Beware of fictitious offers, messages/SMS about lottery
winnings, cheap fund offers, employment offers, scholarship
offers, offer of emigration visas, offer of admission to reputed
universities abroad and similar such offers from fraudsters within
the country or from abroad.

d% 3w fegpation -

L4 » . - -

PUBLIC UTILLIitS a0 servBank of India

Ui9-23225103

Foi your queries [ enguiry
our call center: 180022022 A
This pass book is s

€8 . of

AR, T Do

GUJARAT, AHMEDABAD, 385201

}. 1800102190
7,43001051906

U3 SRNUTINROnNAGUT S5 T

Bi. tsail : ;vn."rdhinagar.(;andh[ngr@i,anko.";';‘.d‘[«.uz.E..

FSC Lode 8K100302020 Operational [nst:
MR Code 380013044 Nomination :
Lustomer Jd - 120208181 A/C Open Dt. :
ACCOUAt NG, : 202010310000367 Scheme Desc:

Naig L. CHILDREN UNIVERSITY Scheme Code:

Spi. Charge Code:

Grievance Redress
Grievance Redress
ySies generated and does not require

L LUREN UNTVERST 17 SUGHASH.
SHIKSHAN SANKUL Stiuit-20 6o
GANDHINAGAR
CUSARAT
JOINTLY BY ALL
Not Regd.
12-05-2014

S8 WELCOME XIT SCHeNE
58103

NC CONCESSIONS IN UHARGES

INDIR

Officer,10:
Officer,Branch:079-23225103
any initials
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GANDHINAGAR

do 31 Sfeamation

dl. ou/0S /011
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Ydasll
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0 ARAURANUDA FaL 3 dl2d] DL, Wl i s,
5?23 2052, 2larslly 2083, SlSlaqt Qo {53,
Rl vud-u yRafidyi Aefaedl 8l Ast o]
RN CEIENERD ENETTE R )

Jarat
RUCEIE IS I T Qe ey o F e amer woff
ESSIRTEER L S dtedt Rk, Tl 6T g, Arwdt 3
I, BT & g, sErw dtar % g, fageft gfafes
hﬁﬁmmﬁﬁwﬁar%maﬁx&@ﬁmm%mﬂm
U= F |

WARNING

Beware of fictitious offers, messages/SMS about lottery winnings,
cheap fund offers, employmen_'\t offers, scholarship offers, offer of

and similar such offers from fraudsters within the country or from
abroad.

-

PYT EMPLOYEE Bank of India

SEATAN s2  dp s oo
o Ty NCAN FATAAG,

GUJARAT, AHMEDABAD, 382016
079-23225103

BK100002020
380013044

120208181

20201011002004¢

I. CHILOREN UNIVERSITY — €. [P

Hor your queries

o]l fr

/ enquiry
ee no. of our call center:1800220229 996

This pass book is system gensr

TVUARR B, GANDRINAGARAGdress .

Gendhinagar.Gandhingrﬂbark:fincia.c:.1n

&ted and does not require any initizls 2 \f 2,
f C A

CHILOREN UNIVERSITY SUBHASHCHAANDRA
SHIKSHAN SANKUL SECOR-20 GANDHINAGA

GANDHINAGAR (6J) 382020
GUJARAT INDIA

Operational Inst: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Nemination : Kot Regd

A/C Open Ot.: 09-03-2021

Scheme Desc: SAVINGS BANK GENERAL

Scheme Code: SB101

Sp1. Charge Code: NO CONCESSIONS IN’ CHARGES

Erievance Redress 0fficer,z0
Grievance Redress Officer
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Txn Date |Value Date |Description Ref No./Cheque |Branch Debit Credit Balance
No. Code
23/03/2021 | 23/03/2021 BULK POSTING- / 1777 ( 4,350.00 1,26,46,507.00
SETTLEMENTTOMERCHANT
ACCOUNT-
24/03/202124/03/2021 BY CLEARING / CHEQUE- 1654674 10392 300.00 1,26,46,807.00
BOB 380012170-654674 &
380002075-654674
24/03/2021 | 24/03/2021 BY CLEARING / CHEQUE- 1978823 10392 300.00 1,26,47,107.00
BOB 380012056-978823
380002075-978823
24/03/2021 | 24/03/2021 BY CLEARING / CHEQUE-BOI | /12765 10392 300.00 1,26,47,407.00
380013037-012765 380002075~
12765
24/03/2021 | 24/03/2021 BY CLEARING / CHEQUE- 1529906 10392 & 300.00 1,26,47,707.00
RNB 000217000-529906
380002075-529906
24/03/202124/03/2021 BY CLEARING / CHEQUE- 1863892 10392 300.00 1,26,48,007.00
BOB 380012172-863892
380002075-863892 —
24/03/2021|24/03/2021 BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER FROM 4430 \ 4,800.00 1,26,52,807.00
NEFT*CITI0100000*CITIN2114 |3199415044304 / i -
5139742°NODAL ACCOUNT-
IN-
= 24/03/2021(24/03/2021  |BY CLEARING / CHEQUE- 194589 10392 = 300.00 1,26,53,107.00
CAB 000015000-094589 N
380002075-94589 )
24/03/2021 | 24/03/2021 BY CLEARING / CHEQUE- 134028 10392 . 300.00 1,26,53,407.00
BOB 390012097-034028
380002075-34028
24/03/2021 | 24/03/2021 BULK POSTING- ! 1777 ( 19,200.00 1,26,72,607.00
SETTLEMENTTOMERCHANT
ACCOUNT-
25/03/202125/03/2021 BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER FROM 4430 1,450.00 1,26,74,057.00
NEFT*CITI0100000*CITIN2114 3199411044308 / ——
5728590'NODAL ACCOUNT- ’)\q@ (0]
IN-
25/03/2021 | 25/03/2021 BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER FROM 4430 L 1,250.00 1,26,75,307.00
NEFT*CITI0100000*CITIN2114 3199676044305 / ———
5730480'NODAL ACCOUNT-
IN-
25/03/2021 | 25/03/2021 BULK POSTING- 1 17177 (7,osvoo 1,26,82,387.00
SETTLEMENTTOMERCHANT
ACCOUNT-
26/03/202126/03/2021 CASH DEPOSIT-CASH ! 1355 d 50. |
DEPOSIT SELF- {4 00 1,26,82,437.00
26/03/202126/03/2021 BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER FROM 4430 250.!
NEFT*CITI0100000°CITIN2114 | 3199422044305/ SO q <] I L2rgaT 00
6392940°NODAL ACCOUNT- C
30/03/2021 | 30/03/2021 BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER FROM 4430 5,000.00 1,26,87,607.
NEFT*CITI0100000°CITIN2114 3199412044307 / = ASATSIL00
8094164°NODAL ACCOUNT- =
~ 30/03/2021|30/03/2021 BULK POSTING- 1777 250.00 1,26,87 |
SETTLEMENTTOMERCHANT ( FOSTINE0D
ACCOUNT-
31/03/2021|31/03/2021 BY TRANSFER- TRANSFER FROM 4430 650.0 12 7
NEFT*CITI0100000°CITIN2115 | 3199680044308 / ¢ BB 1587.00
0504481*NODAL ACCOUNT- T
31/03/202131/03/2021 CASH DEPOSIT-CASH / 1355 2,700.
e dally il ( ,700.00 1,26,91,287.00
31/03/2021 | 31/03/2021 CASH DEPOSIT-CASH 1 1355 ;
el { 500.00 1,26,91,787.00
31/03/2021|31/03/2021 BULK POSTING- 1777 » 0
SETTLEMENTTOMERCHANT ( 200,00 AREAOEG00
ACCOUNT-

**This is a computer generated statement and does not require a signature.
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